City of Glenn Heights 409,108,730   (1) 0.795000   5,590,000   0.01% 559

City of Hutchins 264,225,832   0.660907   8,640,000   81.88% 7,074,432

City of Lancaster 1,457,837,433   0.867500   87,550,000   2.06% 1,803,530

City of Mesquite 6,217,481,387   (1) 0.640000   119,000,000   1.74% 2,070,600

City of Seagoville 455,189,412   0.690853   5,462,691   89.86% 4,908,774

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 4,541,379,226$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 5.93%
Per Capita Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 3,761.23$

____________
(1) Represent 2011/12 data.
(2) Projected, includes the Bonds plus the 2012-A Bonds expected to be issued concurrently with the Bonds and excludes the

Refunded Bonds.  Preliminary, subject to change.

40

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Calendar Total % of
Year Debt Service Principal

Ending (1) Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired
2013 49,685,000$   115,409,633$   165,094,633$   10,170,000$   9,969,679$   20,139,679$   850,000$   1,491,628$   2,341,628$   187,575,939$   2.39%
2014 50,735,000   113,015,473   163,750,473   -   14,668,208   14,668,208   -   2,199,825   2,199,825   180,618,505 4.39%
2015 42,885,000   110,695,248   153,580,248   10,105,000   14,668,208   24,773,208   930,000   2,199,825   3,129,825   181,483,280 6.51%
2016 49,515,000   108,652,110   158,167,110   12,475,000   14,365,058   26,840,058   1,340,000   2,167,275   3,507,275   188,514,443 9.01%
2017 50,335,000   106,317,329   156,652,329   15,590,000   13,990,808   29,580,808   1,820,000   2,113,675   3,933,675   190,166,811 11.67%
2018 60,670,000   103,305,605   163,975,605   11,075,000   13,523,108   24,598,108   1,145,000   2,022,675   3,167,675   191,741,388 14.54%
2019 65,055,000   100,233,719   165,288,719   11,800,000   13,190,858   24,990,858   1,135,000   1,965,425   3,100,425   193,380,001 17.61%
2020 69,775,000   97,125,689   166,900,689   11,795,000   12,836,858   24,631,858   1,265,000   1,908,675   3,173,675   194,706,221 20.88%
2021 77,430,000   93,782,504   171,212,504   9,370,000   12,483,008   21,853,008   1,050,000   1,845,425   2,895,425   195,960,936 24.34%
2022 70,570,000   90,354,271   160,924,271   19,795,000   12,201,908   31,996,908   2,515,000   1,792,925   4,307,925   197,229,104 27.99%
2023 73,705,000   86,722,900   160,427,900   21,960,000   11,608,058   33,568,058   2,675,000   1,667,175   4,342,175   198,338,133 31.87%
2024 77,115,000   82,796,049   159,911,049   23,765,000   10,949,258   34,714,258   3,145,000   1,533,425   4,678,425   199,303,731 35.96%
2025 82,250,000   78,589,750   160,839,750   24,485,000   10,105,600   34,590,600   3,320,000   1,376,175   4,696,175   200,126,525 40.30%
2026 86,395,000   74,164,321   160,559,321   26,300,000   9,126,200   35,426,200   3,605,000   1,210,175   4,815,175   200,800,696 44.88%
2027 91,575,000   69,273,975   160,848,975   27,595,000   8,074,200   35,669,200   3,755,000   1,029,925   4,784,925   201,303,100 49.72%
2028 97,925,000   64,000,648   161,925,648   27,860,000   6,970,400   34,830,400   4,050,000   842,175   4,892,175   201,648,223 54.83%
2029 80,735,000   58,867,900   139,602,900   51,535,000   5,856,000   57,391,000   4,235,000   659,925   4,894,925   201,888,825 60.20%
2030 84,970,000   54,210,940   139,180,940   54,165,000   3,794,600   57,959,600   4,480,000   469,350   4,949,350   202,089,890 65.86%
2031 104,530,000   49,122,169   153,652,169   40,700,000   1,628,000   42,328,000   5,950,000   267,750   6,217,750   202,197,919 65.61%
2032 164,515,000   41,319,483   205,834,483   205,834,483 78.29%
2033 174,350,000   29,889,463   204,239,463   204,239,463 85.16%
2034 183,755,000   18,370,003   202,125,003   202,125,003 92.39%
2035 193,165,000   6,229,571   199,394,571   199,394,571 100.00%

2,081,640,000$ 1,752,448,751$ 3,834,088,751$ 410,540,000$  200,010,012$  610,550,012$  47,265,000$   28,763,428$   76,028,428$   4,520,667,190$

The Bonds (3) The 2012-A Bonds (4)Outstanding Debt (2)

____________
(1) The District’s fiscal year end is June 30th.  However, due to the timing of tax collection receipts, the District budgets for debt payments on a calendar year basis.
(2) Excludes the Refunded Bonds.
(3) Interest has been calculated at a rate of 3.801% for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(4) The 2012-A Bonds are expected to be issued concurrently with the Bonds.  Interest has been calculated at a rate of 4.717% for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

40